

Ivana Ivić

Head of people and culture and Member of the Management Board



Ivana Ivić was appointed on May 18th 2021 as member of Management Board of UniCredit Bank Serbia in charge of people and culture

Ivana joined UniCredit Bank Serbia in February 2009 on a position of HR Officer for Strategic Staffing, Learning and Development. One year after she was promoted to Deputy Head of Human Resources and Head of Management and Development Unit, being in charge for development and implementation of various projects in HR area with aim to tackle needs of organization for development of its employees. In 2015 Ivana made an international step in her career accepting the position in Human resources for CEE region HR as a HR Business

Partner for CEE Corporate and Investment Banking Division where she was supporting recruitment, expatriation processes and organization of assessment centers for talents and coordination of Human Resources Business Partners from CEE Countries. Upon her return from Vienna, in September 2016 she took over the position of Head of HR Department of UniCredit Bank Serbia.

Ivana holds a Bachelor degree of economic science from Faculty of Business, Belgrade, Serbia and Strategic Human Resources Leadership Certifications from CornelL University. Ivana is Prosci Certified Change Manager Practitioner. She is fluent in English.

UniCredit Bank Srbija a.d.
Rajićeva 27-29
11000 Beograd, Srbija
Telefon: +381 11 37 77 888
Telefax: +381 11 33 42 200
Internet: http://www.unicreditbank.rs
E-mail: kontakt@unicreditbank.rs

Upisani i uplaćeni kapital:
EUR.267.242.099,65
SWIFT: BACXRSBG
Registrovana kod Agencije
za privredne registre
MB: 17324918
PIB: 100000170
Tekući račun: 908-17001-94